407-665-1000 SeminoleCounty.TAX

## 2023 TAX CERTIFICATE AUCTION COUNTY EMPLOYEE / ELECTED OFFICIAL DISCLOSURE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE

Pursuant to the policies governing the 2023 Tax Certificate Auction instituted by the Seminole County Tax Collector, any elected Seminole County official (including county commissioners and county constitutional officers) or employee of Seminole County Government or the Seminole County Property Appraiser (hereinafter, "County Employee or Elected Official"), prior to participating, either directly, or indirectly through a relative, third party, business entity in which the County Employee or Elected Official holds more than a 1% interest, or otherwise, in any auction performed by or on behalf of the Tax Collector, shall file with the Tax Collector a public disclosure notice of the County Employee or Elected Official's intention to participate in that auction, on forms promulgated by the Tax Collector.

1. Name:			
		I hereby provide notice of my intention to particip Certificate Auction.	pate in the 2023 Seminole County Tax
		Signature	Date
Please return this completed form to the Seminole County T prior to participating in the auction.	Fax Collector, P.O. Box 630, Sanford, FL 32772,		
SCTC DISCLOSURE FORM 1 – 2023	SCTC USE ONLY  DATE RECEIVED:  RECEIVED BY:		